Terms of payment:    Must guarantee the contract with a Standby Letter of Credit (SBLC) Cash Backed 
                                  Irrevocable, unconditional, confirmable, divisible and transferable.  for the value of 
                                      Usd 49,000,000.00 (Forty-nine million US dollars), 
                                     And once the guarantee is verified, the transportation process from  the Coal Mine to Ports
                                      of Colombia begins to be loaded in FOB  condition.

[...]

(See attached template). 

In a maximum of (3) business days after signing the contract, The Buyer´s Bank will send a Swift
MT799 (Pre-advice) to the Seller's Bank informing that it will issue a Swift Mt760 SBLC Cash
Backed Unconditional by the value of 49,000,000.00 (Forty-nine million US dollars) equivalent to
one (1) delivery of annual contract, or, for deliveries every monthly of 500,000 (+/- 10%) each, TO
GUARANTEE the minimum contract of (1) year and (1) day. The total to be delivered in this
contract is 6,000,000 (+/- 10%) Tons/Year..